
North Florida (2-6-4, 0-4-1) -vs- Bellarmine (4-2-6, 2-1-2)
10/14/2023 at Louisville (Owsley B. Frazier Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 33:34 (YELLOW), #6 Bendeguz Burka (UNF)   63:43 (YELLOW), #8 Brendan Schoemehl (BELL)   

Date: 10/14/2023
Attendance: 250
Stadium: Owsley B. Frazier Stadium
Officials: Referee, Noah Matos   Asst. Referee, Andrey Castel   Asst.
Referee, Thai Huynh   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
North Florida 0 1 1
Bellarmine 2 0 2

North Florida 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 0 Preciado, Chema 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 2 Frenz, Felix 2 1 0 1 90
DEF 3 Steigelman, Herbie 2 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Kishchenko, Nick 1 0 0 0 90
MID 6 Burka, Bendeguz 4 0 0 0 90
FWD 9 Acuna, Joaquin 2 2 1 0 90
FWD 11 Granitur, Luc 1 0 0 0 90
MID 15 Miyakawa, Rentaro 1 1 0 0 90
MID 17 Harris, Jacob 0 0 0 0 37
MID 20 Masker, Braden 2 0 0 1 40
DEF 27 Ash, Ethan 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
MID 10 Beeks, Scott 2 0 0 0 48
DEF 24 Cunha, Owen 2 0 0 0 55

Totals 19 4 1 2 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Preciado, Chema 90:00 2 4

Totals 2 4

Bellarmine 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 4 Kirn, Jackson 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 5 Yowell, Austin 0 0 0 0 90
MID 6 Shalash, Rahim 0 0 0 0 58
MID 8 Schoemehl, Brendan 2 0 0 0 84
MID 10 Griffis, Ben 1 1 0 1 42
FWD 12 Ballas, Juan 2 2 1 0 55
MID 18 Fischer, Jack 2 1 1 0 76
MID 19 Sjoberg, Calle 0 0 0 0 48
DEF 20 Cox, Jeffrey 2 1 0 0 90
DEF 23 Pope, Brock 0 0 0 0 90
GK 35 Brozovich, Matthew 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
MID 2 Morgan, Cade 0 0 0 0 1
FWD 7 Halevy, Alex 0 0 0 0 34
FWD 9 Shust, Chris 0 0 0 0 41
DEF 21 Stickley, Thomas 1 1 0 0 21
FWD 22 Marks, Jackson 0 0 0 0 33
MID 31 Folds, Collin 0 0 0 0 32
DEF 32 Lundstrom Svahnqvist, Karl 0 0 0 0 9
MID 33 McCrery, Tate 0 0 0 0 6

Totals 10 6 2 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
35 Brozovich, Matthew 90:00 1 3

Totals 1 3

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
North Florida 7 12 19
Bellarmine 4 6 10

Saves By Period
North Florida 2 2 4
Bellarmine 0 3 3

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
North Florida 2 7 9
Bellarmine 0 3 3

Fouls By Period
North Florida 7 7 14
Bellarmine 8 7 15

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
03:24 BELL Juan Ballas GOAL by BELL Ballas, Juan.

14:39 BELL Jack Fischer Ben Griffis
GOAL by BELL Fischer, Jack Assist by Griffis,
Ben.

77:36 UNF Joaquin Acuna Braden Masker , Felix Frenz
GOAL by UNF Acuna, Joaquin Assist by Masker,
Braden and Frenz, Felix.



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 BELL Brozovich, Matthew at goalie for Bellarmine
00:00 UNF Preciado, Chema at goalie for North Florida
02:34 UNF Shot by UNF Masker, Braden, out left.
03:24 BELL GOAL by BELL Ballas, Juan.

North Florida 0, Bellarmine 1
09:27 UNF Foul on Burka, Bendeguz.
11:19 BELL Foul on Ballas, Juan.
14:39 BELL Shot by BELL Griffis, Ben, bottom center, saved by Preciado, Chema.
14:39 BELL GOAL by BELL Fischer, Jack Assist by Griffis, Ben.

North Florida 0, Bellarmine 2
15:57 BELL Foul on Ballas, Juan.
16:44 UNF Corner kick [16:44].
17:13 UNF Shot by UNF Burka, Bendeguz, out right.
17:44 UNF Foul on Burka, Bendeguz.
22:59 BELL BELL substitution: Shust, Chris for Griffis, Ben.
22:59 BELL BELL substitution: Halevy, Alex for Ballas, Juan.
22:59 UNF UNF substitution: Cunha, Owen for Masker, Braden.
25:49 UNF Foul on Steigelman, Herbie.
27:31 UNF Shot by UNF Burka, Bendeguz, out left.
27:56 BELL BELL substitution: Marks, Jackson for Sjoberg, Calle.
27:56 UNF UNF substitution: Beeks, Scott for Harris, Jacob.
28:13 BELL Foul on Shust, Chris.
29:02 BELL Foul on Halevy, Alex.
29:53 BELL BELL substitution: Folds, Collin for Shalash, Rahim.
31:29 UNF Shot by UNF Steigelman, Herbie, out top.
33:34 UNF Yellow card on UNF Burka, Bendeguz.
35:02 UNF Foul on Granitur, Luc.
37:39 UNF Shot by UNF Cunha, Owen, out right.
38:01 BELL BELL substitution: Stickley, Thomas for Schoemehl, Brendan.
38:01 BELL BELL substitution: McCrery, Tate for Fischer, Jack.
38:18 BELL Foul on Shust, Chris.
38:48 BELL Foul on Shust, Chris.
39:34 BELL Foul on Marks, Jackson.
40:51 BELL Offside against Bellarmine.
42:06 UNF Shot by UNF Burka, Bendeguz, blocked.
42:12 UNF Shot by UNF Granitur, Luc.
42:29 UNF Corner kick [42:29].
42:37 UNF Foul on Beeks, Scott.
43:26 BELL Shot by BELL Stickley, Thomas, bottom center, saved by Preciado, Chema.
43:51 BELL BELL substitution: Morgan, Cade for Halevy, Alex.
44:46 UNF Foul on Granitur, Luc.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 UNF

FOR UNF: , #0 Preciado, Chema, #2 Frenz, Felix, #3 Steigelman, Herbie, #5 Kishchenko, Nick, #6 Burka, Bendeguz,
#9 Acuna, Joaquin, #11 Granitur, Luc, #15 Miyakawa, Rentaro, #10 Beeks, Scott, #24 Cunha, Owen, #27 Ash,
Ethan.

45:00 BELL
FOR BELL: , #35 Brozovich, Matthew, #4 Kirn, Jackson, #5 Yowell, Austin, #8 Schoemehl, Brendan, #18 Fischer,
Jack, #10 Griffis, Ben, #19 Sjoberg, Calle, #12 Ballas, Juan, #6 Shalash, Rahim, #20 Cox, Jeffrey, #23 Pope, Brock.

45:00 BELL BELL substitution: Schoemehl, Brendan for Folds, Collin.
45:00 BELL BELL substitution: Fischer, Jack for Stickley, Thomas.
45:00 BELL BELL substitution: Griffis, Ben for Shust, Chris.
45:00 BELL BELL substitution: Sjoberg, Calle for Morgan, Cade.
45:00 BELL BELL substitution: Ballas, Juan for McCrery, Tate.
45:00 BELL BELL substitution: Shalash, Rahim for Marks, Jackson.
45:41 UNF Foul on Burka, Bendeguz.
47:06 UNF Foul on Frenz, Felix.
47:39 BELL Corner kick [47:39].
48:14 BELL Corner kick [48:14].
48:46 BELL Shot by BELL Cox, Jeffrey, bottom left, saved by Preciado, Chema.



50:02 UNF Foul on Acuna, Joaquin.
50:57 BELL Shot by BELL Fischer, Jack, out top.
51:39 BELL Foul on Griffis, Ben.
52:15 UNF Shot by UNF Frenz, Felix.
52:28 UNF Corner kick [52:28].
52:40 UNF Shot by UNF Kishchenko, Nick, out top.
54:02 UNF Foul on Miyakawa, Rentaro.
54:44 BELL Foul on Ballas, Juan.
55:17 UNF Shot by UNF Acuna, Joaquin, bottom center, saved by Brozovich, Matthew.
55:29 UNF Shot by UNF Beeks, Scott.
57:26 BELL Shot by BELL Ballas, Juan, bottom center, saved by Preciado, Chema.
58:46 UNF Foul on Kishchenko, Nick.
59:17 BELL Shot by BELL Cox, Jeffrey, out top.
59:45 BELL Corner kick [59:45].
60:36 UNF Foul on Cunha, Owen.
62:07 BELL Foul on Kirn, Jackson.
62:15 UNF Shot by UNF Burka, Bendeguz, out right.
62:35 UNF Corner kick [62:35].
63:19 BELL BELL substitution: Shust, Chris for Griffis, Ben.
63:19 BELL BELL substitution: Halevy, Alex for Ballas, Juan.
63:43 BELL Yellow card on BELL Schoemehl, Brendan.
63:49 UNF Shot by UNF Beeks, Scott, out left.
64:11 BELL BELL substitution: Marks, Jackson for Sjoberg, Calle.
67:23 UNF UNF substitution: Harris, Jacob for Beeks, Scott.
70:07 UNF Shot by UNF Cunha, Owen.
70:17 UNF Corner kick [70:17].
70:32 UNF Shot by UNF Frenz, Felix, top left, saved by Brozovich, Matthew.
70:45 UNF Corner kick [70:45].
72:07 BELL BELL substitution: Stickley, Thomas for Fischer, Jack.
72:07 BELL BELL substitution: Folds, Collin for Shalash, Rahim.
72:07 UNF UNF substitution: Masker, Braden for Cunha, Owen.
73:41 BELL Shot by BELL Schoemehl, Brendan.
74:25 UNF Corner kick [74:25].
76:51 UNF Corner kick [76:51].
77:00 UNF UNF substitution: Beeks, Scott for Harris, Jacob.
77:00 BELL BELL substitution: Ballas, Juan for Halevy, Alex.
77:09 UNF Shot by UNF Masker, Braden.
77:36 UNF GOAL by UNF Acuna, Joaquin Assist by Masker, Braden and Frenz, Felix.

North Florida 1, Bellarmine 2
78:37 BELL Foul on Yowell, Austin.
80:08 UNF Shot by UNF Miyakawa, Rentaro, bottom center, saved by Brozovich, Matthew.
80:47 BELL BELL substitution: Lundstrom Svahnqvist, Karl for Shust, Chris.
80:47 BELL BELL substitution: Fischer, Jack for Marks, Jackson.
83:31 UNF Foul on Ash, Ethan.
84:21 BELL Shot by BELL Schoemehl, Brendan, out top.
84:33 UNF UNF substitution: Cunha, Owen for Beeks, Scott.
85:30 BELL Foul on Stickley, Thomas.
87:37 BELL BELL substitution: Shust, Chris for Stickley, Thomas.
88:20 BELL Foul on Shust, Chris.
88:59 BELL Foul on Ballas, Juan.
89:34 UNF Shot by UNF Steigelman, Herbie.
89:42 UNF Corner kick [89:42].
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


